The Allegro™ ACS725 current sensor IC is an economical and
precise solution for AC or DC current sensing in industrial,
automotive, commercial, and communications systems. The
small package is ideal for space-constrained applications
while also saving costs due to reduced board area. Typical
applications include motor control, load detection and
management, switched-mode power supplies, and overcurrent
fault protection.

Manchester, NH 03103-3353 U.S.A.
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number
IPR
(A)
Sens(Typ)
at VCC = 3.3 V
(mV/A)
TA
(°C)
Packing
-S VARIANT [1]
ACS725LLCTR-05AB-S ±5 264
–40 to 150 Tape and Reel, 3000 pieces per reel
ACS725LLCTR-10AB-S ±10 132
ACS725LLCTR-10AU-S 10 264
ACS725LLCTR-20AB-S ±20 66
ACS725LLCTR-20AU-S 20 132
ACS725LLCTR-30AB-S ±30 44
ACS725LLCTR-30AB-S-H [2] ±30 44
ACS725LLCTR-30AU-S 30 88
ACS725LLCTR-40AB-S ±40 33
ACS725LLCTR-50AB-S ±50 26.4
-T VARIANT [3]
ACS725LLCTR-05AB-T ±5 264
–40 to 150 Tape and Reel, 3000 pieces per reel
ACS725LLCTR-10AB-T ±10 132
ACS725LLCTR-10AU-T 10 264
ACS725LLCTR-20AB-T ±20 66
ACS725LLCTR-20AU-T 20 132
ACS725LLCTR-30AB-T ±30 44
ACS725LLCTR-30AB-T-H [2] ±30 44
ACS725LLCTR-30AU-T 30 88
ACS725LLCTR-40AB-T ±40 33
ACS725LLCTR-50AB-T ±50 26.4
[1] -S denotes the lead-free construction with tin-silver-based solder bumps.
[2] -H denotes 100% cold calibration at the Allegro factory for improved accuracy.
[3] -T denotes Pb-contained construction with Pb-based solder bumps. Operating performance of -T and -S devices are identical. -T devices are RoHS-compliant using al-
lowed exemptions provided in Annex III and IV of Directive 2011/65/EU [Exemptions 7(a), 15, 15(a), as applicable].